

Bid Tabulation
Cal883416C Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Calhoun County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-02
March 5, 2025 at 3:30 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	John Healy dba Healy Excavating		LeRoy & Sons, Inc.		B & S Tiling and Excavation, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	3.0	AC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
3	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	17.6	AC	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,928.00
4	Mobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Aluminum Toe Wall Outlet Structure	IA-81	1	LS	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
7	Excavation, General (P)	IA-21	53,800	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,600.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 78,010.00
8	Earthfill, General (P)	IA-23	31,500	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 45,675.00
9	Earthfill, Embankment (P)	IA-23	13,400	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 37,520.00
10	Earthfill, Core Trench (P)	IA-23	8,500	CY	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00
11	Topsoiling (P)	IA-26	11,400	CY	\$ 3.10	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,500.00
12	6" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	200	LF	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	12" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	641	LF	\$ 18.20	\$ 11,666.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,615.00
14	4" Toe Drain, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	1,855	LF	\$ 8.40	\$ 15,582.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,985.00
15	6" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	20	LF	\$ 40.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
16	12" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	40	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,300.00
17	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	IA-51	212	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 28,196.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 25,228.00
18	Drawdown Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
19	Riser Inlet Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	Stop Log Storage Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Wet Well and Pump System		1	LS	\$ 109,520.00	\$ 109,520.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 117,500.00
22	Rock Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	653	TN	\$ 59.50	\$ 38,853.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,915.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	60	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00
24	Crop Damage	IA-01	--	AC	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					Total	\$ 524,050.70	Total	\$ 556,310.00	Total	\$ 556,756.00

Bid Tabulation
Cal883416C Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Calhoun County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-02
March 5, 2025 at 3:30 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	JNC Construction, LLC		Empire Excavation		Gerhke, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	3.0	AC	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	17.6	AC	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,632.00
4	Mobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
5	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
6	Aluminum Toe Wall Outlet Structure	IA-81	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
7	Excavation, General (P)	IA-21	53,800	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 118,360.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 134,500.00
8	Earthfill, General (P)	IA-23	31,500	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 94,500.00
9	Earthfill, Embankment (P)	IA-23	13,400	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,200.00
10	Earthfill, Core Trench (P)	IA-23	8,500	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00
11	Topsoiling (P)	IA-26	11,400	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,600.00
12	6" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	200	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00
13	12" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	641	LF	\$ 17.85	\$ 11,441.85	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,102.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,307.00
14	4" Toe Drain, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	1,855	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,202.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,057.50
15	6" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	20	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
16	12" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	40	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
17	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	IA-51	212	LF	\$ 144.00	\$ 30,528.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 120.25	\$ 25,493.00
18	Drawdown Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
19	Riser Inlet Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
20	Stop Log Storage Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Wet Well and Pump System		1	LS	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 265,500.00
22	Rock Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	653	TN	\$ 66.00	\$ 43,098.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 43,751.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 34,609.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	60	TN	\$ 61.25	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 3,255.00
24	Crop Damage	IA-01	--	AC	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Total						\$ 626,415.35	Total	\$ 678,533.00	Total	\$ 867,933.50

Bid Tabulation
Cal883416C Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Calhoun County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-02
March 5, 2025 at 3:30 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Three Oaks Construction, Inc.		Aaron Crane Construction, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	3.0	AC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	17.6	AC	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,560.00
4	Mobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Aluminum Toe Wall Outlet Structure	IA-81	1	LS	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
7	Excavation, General (P)	IA-21	53,800	CY	\$ 2.85	\$ 153,330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 215,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 161,400.00
8	Earthfill, General (P)	IA-23	31,500	CY	\$ 2.85	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 94,500.00
9	Earthfill, Embankment (P)	IA-23	13,400	CY	\$ 2.85	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,600.00
10	Earthfill, Core Trench (P)	IA-23	8,500	CY	\$ 2.85	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00
11	Topsoiling (P)	IA-26	11,400	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,000.00
12	6" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	200	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	12" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	641	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,460.00
14	4" Toe Drain, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	1,855	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 30,607.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,275.00
15	6" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	20	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
16	12" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00
17	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	IA-51	212	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,680.00
18	Drawdown Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	Riser Inlet Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
20	Stop Log Storage Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
21	Wet Well and Pump System		1	LS	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 110,055.00	\$ 110,055.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
22	Rock Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	653	TN	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,445.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,240.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 43,098.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	60	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
24	Crop Damage	IA-01	--	AC	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					Total	\$ 872,512.50	Total	\$ 929,685.00	Total	\$ 942,583.00

Bid Tabulation
Cal883416C Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Calhoun County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-02
March 5, 2025 at 3:30 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Structure & Channel Seeding	IA-06	3.0	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	17.6	AC	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Mobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Aluminum Toe Wall Outlet Structure	IA-81	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Excavation, General (P)	IA-21	53,800	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 134,500.00
8	Earthfill, General (P)	IA-23	31,500	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 110,250.00
9	Earthfill, Embankment (P)	IA-23	13,400	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,900.00
10	Earthfill, Core Trench (P)	IA-23	8,500	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,750.00
11	Topsoiling (P)	IA-26	11,400	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,600.00
12	6" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	200	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	12" Drain Tile, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	641	LF	\$ 22.50	\$ 14,422.50
14	4" Toe Drain, Perforated Polyethylene	IA-46	1,855	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,550.00
15	6" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
16	12" Drain Tile Outlet	IA-51	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	IA-51	212	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,500.00
18	Drawdown Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Riser Inlet Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Stop Log Storage Structure	IA-51	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Wet Well and Pump System		1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
22	Rock Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	653	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,180.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	60	TN	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
24	Crop Damage	IA-01	--	AC	\$ -	
Total						\$ 871,572.50